Snohomish County Council



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-1016 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 11/30/2021 In control: Administrative Session

On agenda: 12/20/2021 Final action: 12/20/2021

Title: Motion 21-441, authorizing the County Executive to sign joint funding agreement 22GJFA05600 with

U.S. Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological Survey for Water Resource Investigations

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 21-441, 2. United States Geological Survey (USGS) Agreement, 3. Staff Report, 4. Motion

Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2021	1	Administrative Session	Approved	
12/6/2021	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 21-441, authorizing the County Executive to sign joint funding agreement 22GJFA05600 with U.S.

Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological Survey for Water Resource Investigations

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Lori White

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approve-Ken Klein 12/1/2021

PURPOSE: Approval of a Joint Funding Agreement with the US Geological Survey (USGS) to conduct hydrologic data collection and investigations at Snohomish County stream gaging stations.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County has utilized USGS services to provide data from stream/river gages since 1986. This contract covers gaging in the Snohomish, Skykomish and Stillaguamish river basins and provides the residents with real-time river levels during storms to aid in evacuation planning and response. In addition to flood warnings, the data collected from stream/river gages also provide important information related to salmon habitat restoration design, flood mitigation and other water resource issues within the County. The agreement period of performance is October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. Shared cost for the operation of the river gages totals \$105,186. USGS will contribute \$11,194. Snohomish County's share will not exceed \$93,992.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
415 506 5 115 4101 Professional Services	\$23,498	\$70,494	\$93,992

File #: 2021-1016, V	ersion: 1			
TOTAL		\$23,498	\$70,494	\$93,992
REVENUE: FUND,	AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
415 306 511 9714	(Road Fund Transfer)	\$23,498	\$70,494	\$93,992
TOTAL		\$23,498	\$70,494	\$93,992
DEPARTMENT FI	SCAL IMPACT NOTES	: Click or tap here	to enter text.	
CONTRACT INFO	_	2YGJFA05600	AMOUNT	\$93,992
AMENDMENT -	CONTRACT#	2100170000	AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START 10/01/202	21	END 09/30/2	2022
AMENDMENT	START 10/01/202	<u>- 1</u>	END 03/30/2	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved by DPA Justin Kasting on 11/15/2021/Approved -Risk, Sheila Barker 11/30/21/Approved-Finance, Nathan Kennedy 11/30/21